

**Bituminous Mixture 13A – Paving**

**23-115**

**02/10/2023**

**10:00 AM**

Description	Quantity	Rieth-Riley Construction Co.,		Michigan Paving & Materials		Capital Asphalt LLC	
		Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
_HMA, 13A, Dewitt Rd	9,880.00	\$73.77	\$728,847.60	\$71.97	\$711,063.60	\$111.00	\$1,096,680.00
HMA, 13A Mainline Paving	10,045.00	\$73.77	\$741,019.65	\$75.35	\$756,890.75	\$108.00	\$1,084,860.00
HMA, 13A Subdivisions over 1,000 Tons	6,335.00	\$76.57	\$485,070.95	\$84.28	\$533,913.80	\$115.00	\$728,525.00
HMA, 13A Subdivisions 500-1000 Tons	1.00	\$89.00	\$89.00	\$91.69	\$91.69	\$119.00	\$119.00
HMA, 13A Subdivisions 250-500 Tons	375.00	\$95.00	\$35,625.00	\$95.68	\$35,880.00	\$135.00	\$50,625.00
HMA, 13A Subdivisions 100-250 Tons	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$119.86	\$119.86	\$150.00	\$150.00
HMA, 13A, Parking Lot Paving	1,300.00	\$86.00	\$111,800.00	\$89.53	\$116,389.00	\$140.00	\$182,000.00
HMA, 13A Hand Patching	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$190.00	\$190.00
Curb Sloped, HMA	1.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$3.00	\$3.00
_Shoulder, CI II 23A, Dewitt Road	650.00	\$35.00	\$22,750.00	\$29.64	\$19,266.00	\$58.00	\$37,700.00
Shoulder, CL II 23A	2,175.00	\$32.00	\$69,600.00	\$28.29	\$61,530.75	\$55.00	\$119,625.00
_Cold Milling, HMA, Dewitt	59,335.00	\$1.50	\$89,002.50	\$1.62	\$96,122.70	\$3.00	\$178,005.00
Cold Milling over 6000 Syd	38,560.00	\$2.10	\$80,976.00	\$2.52	\$97,171.20	\$3.00	\$115,680.00
Cold Milling between 3000 and 6000 Syd	1.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$3.15	\$3.15	\$4.50	\$4.50
Cold Milling between 1500 and 3000 Syd	2,090.00	\$6.00	\$12,540.00	\$4.74	\$9,906.60	\$4.00	\$8,360.00
Cold Milling between 500 and 1500	0.00	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$5.80	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00
Cold Milling, Parking Lot	7,750.00	\$3.00	\$23,250.00	\$3.16	\$24,490.00	\$3.00	\$23,250.00
Milling butt joints for overlay jobs	225.00	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$5,625.00	\$15.00	\$3,375.00
Manholes Raised Only	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
Manholes Plated and Raised	74.00	\$480.00	\$35,520.00	\$530.00	\$39,220.00	\$900.00	\$66,600.00
*Sanitary Manholes Wrapped	42.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$85.00	\$3,570.00
MDOT Paving, HMA, 4eML	155.00	\$169.50	\$26,272.50	\$115.41	\$17,888.55	\$220.00	\$34,100.00
MDOT Paving, HMA Hand Patching, 4eML	30.00	\$305.00	\$9,150.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00
MDOT Cold Milling, HMA Surface	1,690.00	\$8.00	\$13,520.00	\$5.00	\$8,450.00	\$8.00	\$13,520.00
MDOT, Pavt Joint and Crack Repair, Det 7, 48"	680.00	\$3.00	\$2,040.00	\$9.75	\$6,630.00	\$32.00	\$21,760.00
MDOT M-21 Traffic Control	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
MDOT Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6" Yellow	780.00	\$0.77	\$600.60	\$0.77	\$600.60	\$1.00	\$780.00
MDOT Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6" White	730.00	\$0.77	\$562.10	\$0.77	\$562.10	\$1.00	\$730.00
MDOT Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24", Stop Bar	30.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
MDOT Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, LT Arrow	1.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
		<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$2,509,616.90</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$2,558,493.85</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$3,840,961.50</b>